AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34554 34 5 54

RE: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 34554 (ITB-GO-17-004) for furnishing and delivering PE pipe -
and fittings to the City of Long Beach Energy Resources Department (BPGO17000007)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34554 is made and entered as of March 12, 2019 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. (Contractor)

Contract No. 34554 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as lndlcated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. First renewal option extending term to March 16, 2020.

X 2. $300,000 has been added for a new amount not to exceed $900,000.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %.

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The items identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference,
are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in

full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
' Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

gl

CONTRACTOR: P CONTRACTOR é/z
// ’ (Signature) (Signature)
C‘E;m YA %@\ dvy Cres5
\ (Print / Typ®¥ Name) (Print/ Type Name)
Mreaks r Tole s - et Blanan Mamegesmresl
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer “President / Vice President / Secretary #Treasurer
(circle one) {circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

Z ;M Approved as to form:

" City Manager , CHARLES PARKIM,
Tom Modica : Y e
Assistant City Manager & — e
EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER




SECRETARIAL CERTIFICATE
OF
AUTHORIZATION

The undersigned Assistant Secretary of Ferguson Enterprises, Inc., a Virginia corporation
(the “Corporation”), hereby certifies that: i) certain of the Corporation’s facilities in Pomona,
California are doing business as Ferguson Enterprises, Inc., and ii) Randy Cross is the Director
of Branch Management in Pomona, California, and iii) that the resolutions adopted by the
Corporation’s Board of Directors effective July 31, 2017, duly authorize certain of the
Corporation’s officers, including the Assistant Secretary, to designate, and I hereby do so
designate Randy Cross as an authorized representative of the Corporation to act for and on behalf
of the Corporation to prepare and submit bids and proposals, to enter into contracts, agreements
or other documents, and to execute such documents and undertake all such acts as may be
deemed in the best interest of the Corporation, including the execution of bonds and in doing so,
to contractually bind the Corporation. Unless withdrawn sooner, thisl certification of
authorization shall be effective until July 31, 2019.

Dated: December 3, 2018 \\\V 11y, y FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC.
QW ENTER Py ////,
O :

\
\ ]
:\\ §’:‘.' h //’/ // ///
'j_'_: S:u'.l— } ; By: - ~ @0;
z - 6 N David N, Meeker, Assistant Secretary
/// }/ rvitg \\\
.y \)
Commonwealth of Vlrg/rﬁra ,':’2'(7 :‘;‘\\\T\\\\
City of Newport News )

Sworn to subscribed and acknowledged before me this 3rd day of December, 2018, by
David N. Meeker, personally known to me, in his capacity as Assistant Secretary of Ferguson
Enterprises, Inc., a Virginia corporation, on behalf of such corporation.

<MY
COMMISSION
NUMBER

%cprﬁﬁ‘igﬁongpnes: September 30, 2022
//’/ O Q\\\ \\\\
//// EALTHO \\\\

OPTI

Notary — Notar‘flj — Beverly Konkel Lang

% 7 2 ‘/@:LUQLQ;/ b 0 K =




9301

%S

00957951

0008871

0/66'1

0098°L

obesn [enuuy pajewnssy

08

va

(AT70d SN/F 1OV
HO/ANV FONYWHOSY3d)
"I18ISN LV3H ‘Sdl '90¥zad
‘HONI L ‘L3008 ‘aN3 ‘dvD

280-11-L2-659

sdeq pu3g uoisnd 133908 3d

%S

0002°L9¥

0000'v¥y

08911

00LLE

abes) {enuuy pajewnsy

00y

\E}

(A10d SN/ OVINE
HO/ANY FONVWHOLE3)
‘279ISN4 LY3H ‘Sdi ‘90v23d
‘HONI #/€ '13XD0S ‘AN3 ‘dvD

080-11-22-699

sde9 pug uoisng 193908 Ad

%9

0006'6€

0008°LE

ooee’l

0092°L

abes [enuuy pajewnsg

0g

va

(A70d SN/F1OVINF
HO/ANY ONVANHOLI)
“I9ISN LY3H ‘Sdi ‘90v23d
‘HONI Z/1 *L3MO0S ‘AN 'dvD

8L0-L1-12-6S9

sdeg pu3 uoisng 19420§ Id

%8€E

000029'LL

0000°00v'8

ovzoLl

000¥'8

abesq |[enuuy pajewisg

0001

A10d ST OV AT
HO/ANY SONYWHOILA)I MOILS
H3d 14 0% ‘gL ¥As
‘Sdl *HONI 8 (80.£2/90¥Z3d) "HON!
8 '(3d) ‘INIIAHLIATOC ‘Idid

¥56-20-85-899

adid 3o 3d

%8¢

0000°€EL LY

0000°059'v€

06189

0056’

abesn |enuuy pejewlsy

0004

14

SMOLLS 14 07 ‘GL)

¥as (A70d SN/FTOVIMNIM HO/ANY
JONYNHOANA) ‘Sdl "HONI

9 '(3d) INFTAHLIANOL ‘Sdid

€66-20-85-859

adid %038 3d

%8¢

0000°0¥0°LY

0000°00Z'7€

09€l’e

00822

sbesn [enuuy pelewnssy

000SE

SMOILS
‘14 0v 'S'LL WAS ‘Sdl "HONI
¥ '(3d) ANTTAHLIATOL ‘Sdld

256-20-95-859

adid %ous 3d

%9€

0000°296

0005804

oves’L

0Lyl

abes) |enuuy pajewnsy

008

(AT10d S/F 1OV

HO/ANY FONYIWHOSSAd) "SHOILS
"Ld4 0b ‘G°LL ¥AS ‘Sdl 'HONI

€ (3d) ANTTAHLIAIOL ‘3did

166-20-85-899

adid ¥ois 3d

%LE

0000826

0000'9.9

0826°0

09.9°0

sbesn [enuuy pejewnss

0001

(A10d SIVE1OVINr
HO/ANY IONYWNHOIHA) SHOLLS
*1d 0¥/0Z ‘G"L 1 HAS ‘Sdl "HONI
Z "(3d) ANTTAHLIATOM ‘3did

056-20-85-859

adid ¥ous 3d

%\v

0000°062'99

0000°006'9%

04¥6°0

00490

abesn jenuuy pajewnsa

0000

14

aanioo

(A70d SN/FTOVINIF HO/ANY
AONYWHOAYIA) ‘Sdl ‘HONI

2 '90v¢ INTTAHLIATOC ‘3did

Sv6-10-85-859

adid palioo 3d

%051

0000'£29'€

00006771

06021

0e8y’0

sbesn [enuuy pajewnsy

000e

asnoo
(AT0d SN/ATOVIANC HO/ANY
FONVIWHOSHI) ‘Sdl ‘HONI
/-1 *90¥Z INTTAHLIATOL ‘Bdlid

£16-10-85-859

adid poj1od 3d

%911

0000°066'6

0000°029'Y

09990

080€0

sbesn [enuuy pejewiss

000sL

‘aanod
(A10d SN/FOVIMNI HO/ANY
JONVYWHOSHId) "Sdl 'HONI
| *90¥Z INTTAHLIATOM ‘Idid

2v6-10-85-859

adid pajio) 3d

%yLl

0000°098'vS

0000°019's2

0zZy'o

046170

ebesn [enuuy pajewsy

0000et

(STIOD 05¢
NI ¥3QH0) (A10d SNV T1OVINP
HO/ANY IONYWHOLHA)
‘A=F109 'Sdl ‘HONI
/€ ‘90¥Z INTTAHLIATOL ‘Sdld

176-10-85-859

adid pe(109 3d

Hun
, Jad aseaiou) 9,
|emaudy isiig

lejoL aur
[emaudy Isig

Iejo4 aury
aoud [eutbuQ

saoud
|lemauay ISl

?o1d
nun pubuo

ELNEYEIEN

fypuenp

3INSesIONUN

9saQqWay|

apogway]

uonoag

v 8IHX3




93¢

%0

0002°59

000Z°99

00v0'EL

oovo'el

abesn |enuuy psjewns3y

v3a

(8dl L-v5£98¢88
“ON ZYOONNI) "90723d ‘Sdl ‘HONI
1 ‘NOISN40¥LOT 1A ‘ONITINOD

6€2-LV-££-699

sBuiidnos uo1snj0309]3 Ad

%0

00s0°LS

.00S0°LS

00L¥'LL

00L¥'LL

abes) [enuuy pejewnsy

v3

(Sdi v/g-LpE98€88
‘ON Z¥OONNI) *90¥23d ‘SdI *HONI
/8 ‘NOISNA0HLOT T3 ‘ONITINOD

8€e-Ly-€£-659

sBuydno) uo1snyo329|3 Jd

%S

0000°GLL

0000°G€L

0085°1

00L¥'L

abesn [enuuy pajewnsy

008

v3

(AT0d SN/FTOVIINI HO/ANY
IONYWHOREE) F19iSN
1V3H ‘Sdl '90vZ3d "HONI
2 ‘NOISNZ 13M00S ‘ONINdNOI

VET-9v-£€-659

sBuidnos uoisng 39208 3d

%G

0052°56

00§2°06

004¢')

0oLzt

sbesn [enuuy pajewnss

73

v4

(A10d SN/IDOVI/NP YO/ANY
JONYINHOAHA) "F1€ISNd
1V3H 'Sdi ‘90v23d "HONI ¥/L
-1 ‘NOISN4 13008 'ONITdNOD

2ET-9P-££-659

sBuydnog uoisng 394908 ad

%9

00007001

000L'v6

00001

0Lv6°0

abes) |enuuy pajewnsy

00}

\E |

(A10d SN/F1OVI/NI HO/ANY
FONYWHOSY3d) "F1a1Snd
LV=H ‘Sd! '90vZ3d "HONI
L 'NOISN4 13008 “ONITdN0D

1€C-9Y-££-659

sBuipdno? uoisng 394208 3d

%S

0000°09S'L

0000°08%'L

00840

00¥L0

abes) [enuuy pajewnsy

000z

v3

(A10d SN/TOVINF HO/ANY
JONVINEOSN3d) "F18ISNd
1vaH ‘Sdl '90¥Z¢3d "HONI
¥/€ "NOISN4 1IM00S "ONIMdN0D

0€2-91-££-659

sBuidnos uoisng 304208 ad

%S

0008,

000%°Z

008470

00vL°0

obesy) [enuuy pajewnsy

0L

vd

(A10d SN/A1OVI/NF YO/ANY
JONVINHOINId) "F19ISNA
LY3H ‘Sdl ‘90v23d "HONI
/L NOISN LIMO0S "ONIMdNOD

622-91-¢£-659

sbuiidnog uoisng 394208 Id

n\bm

0008'v29

0009°c6S

oove'Le

0089'62

abesn [enuuy pajewsy

oz

v3

(A10d SN/3TOVIMNP
HO/ANY ONYNHOLAA)
"90¥Z3d ‘0°LL Has
'Sdl 'HONI 9 ‘NOISNH LLNE ‘dvD

160-21-L2-659

sde) pug uoisnd 1nd 3d

%S

00027241

000v°894

00988

00¢y'8

abes jenuuy pejewnss

0z

va

(A10d SN/31OVIaMNE
HO/ANY FONYWHOLN3d)
'90vZ3d ‘0'} ) HAS
‘Sdl ‘HONI ¥ *NOISNd L1Ng ‘dvD

960-Z1-L2-699

sdeg pu3 uoisng Jing 3d

%S

0008'98

0005718

0085°8

00518

abesn) jenuuy pejewnsy

oL

va

(A10d sn/aovamr
HO/ANY ZONYNHOIHAd)
‘I79ISN LvAH ‘Sdl ‘90t23d
‘HONI € 'LIM00S ‘aN3 ‘dvDd

880-}1-12-659

sdeg pu3z uoisng 123208 3d

%S

0000°96C

0000°182

0096'2

ooLg8e

abesn [enuuy pajewnsy

v3

(A10d SO/F1OVIMP
HO/ANY JONYWHOSH3d)
‘ITEISN LV3H ‘Sdl '90vZ3d
‘HONI Z * LI}00S ‘N3 ‘'dvd

980~11-22-659

sdes pug uoisnd 14208 3d

%S

000c'Le

0009'6¢

00951

008Y" L

abes() |enuuy pajewssy

0z

va

(A10d SN/319vaANe
HO/ANY FONYWHOLH3)
‘3191SN LY3H ‘SdI '90¥23d
'HONI #/b-L “LFHO0S ‘N3 ‘dvD

$80~11-12-6S9

sdeg pug uoisng 124908 3d

jun
Jad asesuou] 9,
[emausy 3siid

1230 2ui
[emaudy )ity

|ejo ] aury
aoud [euibuQ

Sa0ld
[emauay 3sad

?otid
nun lewbuo

ERUEITTEN

Kpuend

aInseapONUN

2saWayj

apogway

uopog

¥ LigIHX3




gjog

%84~

005Z°99

00s2°L0E

00592

005021

abesn [enuuy pajewnsy

74

v3

(A10d SN/F19VIME

HO/ANY JONVWHOLHI) "90¥Z3d

‘011 ¥AS 'Sd! ‘HONI ¥ '33493a
S ‘NOISNd L1Na ‘Mog13

Ly6-81-1¥-659

SMog|a Gy uolsnd ing 3d

%SG

000e6el

00seZel

0098°L¢

00.¥'92

abesn [enuuy pajewsgy

\E}

(A10d SN/319vaMPe

HO/ANY FONVINHOLYT) "90¥23d

‘0L ¥AS ‘Sdl ‘HONL 9 ‘33493
06 ‘NOISNd LLNG ‘Mmoga13

9£6-L1-1¥7-659

SMOqig 06 uolsng ng 3d

%S

00S.'€8¢

0005'69C

00s€"LL

00870}

abes) jenuuy pajewnsy

o4

\E!

(A10d SN/319VIANE
HO/ANY IONVWHOM3) '90vZ3ad
‘0°LL WAS ‘Sdl ‘HONI ¥ ‘334930
06 ‘NOISN LLNS ‘MOogT13

SE€6-L1-1¥-659

smoq|3 (6 uoisng ng Ad

%SG

000¥'20E

0000°282

00cey

000l ¥y

abesn [enuuy psjewns3

0L

\E!

(A10d SN/FTOVIANI HO/ANY
JONVWHORIA) "F1€ISNd LVEH
‘Sdi ‘90¥23d 'HONI Z ‘334930
06 ‘NOISN4 13HI00S ‘MOog13

€€6-G1-1¥-659

SMOQ|3 06 UOISN4 393908 3d

%S

0052 LS

00s.'8y

00502

0056'L

abes) [enuuy pejewnsy

4

v3

(A10d SN/ANOVIMIP YO/ANY
IONVIWEOSYId) "319ISNd LvaH
‘Sdl ‘90¥Z3d ‘HONI ¥/L-1 ‘334930

06 'NOISN 13¥00S ‘MOog13

L€6-GL-1p-659

SMOQ|3 06 UOISN] J93008 Ad

%S

0008°CLL

0000'¥91

008lC

0050C

abes fenuuy pejewnsy

08

v3

(A70d SN/AN1OVI/NP HO/ANY
AONYWHOSYId) 'I18ISNd LY3IH
'Sdl ‘90¥23d ‘HONI | 'I3493a
06 ‘NOISNZ L=IM00S ‘Mod3

0€6-G1-117-659

SMOGIT 06 UOISN] 194908 Ad

%S

0000°008

0000709

0009°L

00251

abesn |enuuy pajew)sg

va

(A10d SN/ITOVAMIN HO/ANY
FONYNHOSHT) "T18ISNS LVaH
‘Sdl ‘90¥Z3d "HONI ¥/€ "334930

06 ‘NOISNd LIHO0S ‘MO8T3

626-G1-1y-659

SMO|3 06 UOISN] 393908 Id

%0

000§299'C

00052992

0005901

0005901

abesn jenuuy pajewns3

4

\E!

(Sdl 9-6.58€88
‘ON Z¥SOONNI) '90¥23d ‘Sdif ‘HONI
9 ‘NOISN40H.LOT 13 'ONITIN0D

9PT-LY-££-659

sBuidnog uoisnj0309i3 3d

%0

0052°980°L

00529804

00Lv'ey

00L¥'ey

ebesn [enuuy paewysy

74

v3a

(Sdl 7-98/58¢£88
‘ON ZYOONNI) '90v23d ‘Sdl ‘HONY
¥ ‘NOISNHOULOTII ‘ONINANOD

vve-Ly-€¢-659

sBurdnog uoisnyo3o9|3 Id

%0

000091

00009l

00092e

0009Ce

sbesn [enuuy psjewnsy

va

(SdI £-29809¢88
"ON ZVOONNI) *907Z3d ‘Sdl ‘HONI
£ ‘NOISNAOULOTTA ‘ONITNOD

E€Ve-LY-£€-699

sBudnog uoisnyoyoelq Id

%0

0000°Gi8

0000°GL8

000e'8L

000€'9)

abesn fenuuy pejewss3

08

va

(Sdi 2-09258¢£88
"ON ZYDONNI) ‘90723d ‘Sdi ‘HONI
Z ‘NOISN40HLOTTI ‘ONINLNOD

eVT-Li-£e-659

sBuiidnog uoisnjo3os|3 3d

%0

0009282

0009282

00EL'vL

00El'vi

sbesn [enuuy pajewlsy

4

v3

(Sdt #/1-1-9821.£88 "ON
ZYOONNY) "90vZ3d ‘Sdl *HONI ¥/L
-1 ‘NOISN40YL0373 ‘'ONINdINOD

Ove-Ly-£€-6G9

sBuljdno) uoisnjo3o9i3 3d

nun
Jad aseaiouj 9,
|emauady isnd

fej0L aur
|emauady IS4

{ejol sury
ao11d reuibuQ

S901id
(emauay Jsiid

g
nun jeuiblo

|Jualajey

Aguenp

aINseapONUN

9saqwiay|

apooway|

uooag

V LigilHX3




940 v

(A10d SN/3OVINE
HO/ANY JONVWHOSHId)
'90¥Z3d *Sdl'HON!
P/1-L 'NOISN4 13M00S ‘FaL

%S 0006°ce 00szZ'ce 00gze 00512 abesn |enuuy pajewnsy gl v3 212-€1-G8-659 931 uoIsny J9X208 3d

(A10d SIY/ATOVIN HO/ANY
%S 0000'}S 000587 000 00v6'L abesn fenuuy pejewns o4 v3 JONVINHOIYT) "90v23d ‘Sd 9/2-€1-G8-659 99 UOISN }9Y908 3d
‘HONI | ‘NOISNA 13HMO0S ‘F3L

(A10d SN/TTOVINP HO/ANY
%S 0000°8€l 00007 €L 008g’} ooLe’L abesn [enuuy pejewnsy 001 va FONVINHOAHTd) "90¥23d ‘Sdl G.Z-€1-58-659 93] uolsnd }ay20g Id
'HONI /€ ‘NOISN 13%008 ‘331

(AT10d SN/I1DVIMNP HO/ANY
SONVINHO-YAd) "F18ISNd LVaH
‘90¥23d ‘0'LL HAS ‘Sdl ‘HONI
¥ X 9 'NOISNd 11L.Ng “¥a0Nnad=y

%S 005¥°99¢ 0051°8v¢ 00eY've ooieee abes( [enuuy pajewnsa Sl v3 V56-01-5G9-659 J20npay uotsng Png 3d

(A10d SN/A1DVIMNP HO/ANY
JONVWEORIT) "T19ISN4 LVIH
'90vZ3d ‘0'LL ¥AS 'Sdl 'HONI
ZX ¥ ‘NOISN4 LLNg "H3oNa3y

%G 000v°691 0000°19} 004¥°8 0050'8 abesn [enuuy pajewns3 074 va 056-01-99-659 180npay uoisng Png Id

(A10d SN/ATOVIMN BO/ANY
FONVINHOLMI) “F19ISNd

1V3H ‘90¥23d ‘Sdl ‘HONI /1

1 X 2 ‘NOISNd L3X¥D0S "HIONA3H

%G oool'es 0006'8L 00¥S'S 009Z'S abesn [enuuy pajewis3 Sl va G£6-60-G9-659 $132npaYy UOISN 334008 Id

(A70d SN/ATDOVI/NE HO/ANY
AONVYWHOSHI) "F18ISNd
1V3H ‘90¥23ad ‘Sdl "HONI
L X Z ‘NOISN 134208 “¥3ona3y

%S 0009'Le 0005°02 1074504 000L¥ abesn [enuuy pajewnsy G v3 Y£6-60-59-659 $120Npay uoIsng 194908 3d

(A10d SN/FTOYINE HO/ANY
JONYWHOLHd) ‘F1gISnd

1V3H ‘907Z3d 'Sdl ‘HONI | X

#/L-1 ‘NOISN4 1IXD0S ‘HAONAIY

%S 000zZ'6e 000€°L€ 00c6'e 00eL'e sbes jenuuy pajewnsy oL va 2€6-60-G9-659 $122NnPayY uolsny 39X420g Id

(A70d SN/F 1OV HO/ANY
IONVNHOAT) "T18ISNd

1V3H '90¥Z3d ‘Sdl ‘HONI #/€ X

#/1-1 *NOISNd L3HD0S “HIONGIA

%S 000961 0059'8} 00ze'e 0oeL'e abes |enuuy pejewns3 g v3 1£6-60-59-659 Siadnpay uolsng }9X00g Id

(ATOd SN/F1DVI/NF YO/ANY
JONYWHOSHId) "T1giSnd
1v3aH ‘90¥23d ‘Sdl ‘HONI /€
X 1 ‘NOISN4 L3%00S "WIoNaay

%S 0000'592 0000'252 00592 0028C abesn [enuuy pejewnsy 00l v3 0£6-60-59-659 $193npay uolsnyg 18X00g Ad

(A10d SIVITOVI/INN HO/ANY
JONYINHO-Y3d) "T18ISNA

LvAH '90¥23d ‘Sdl "HONI 2/

X P/€ 'NOISN4 13X00S “§30Nazy

%S 0005°9¢ 000c°ge 00592 00252 sbesn jenuuy pajewnsa ot va 626-60-59-659 SI3INpaY UoISN 39420§ Id

(A10d SNV

HO/ANY IONVWHOAH3) '90¥23d

‘0°LL ¥AS 'Sdl "HONI 9 ‘I3¥93A
S¥ ‘NOISNd 11Ng ‘Mog13

%S 008.°c8t 0059'€LL 00S5°9¢ 00eL've abesn enuuy pejewns3y S v3a 8V6-81-1¥-659 SMmoq|l gy uolsng ng Ad

—
uun

Jod asealouj 9,

[eMaudy ISHd

e3o0] aur 1ejo ) aur $901d 2old

Jemouay 3sii4 | 90ud rewbug | emousy jsng | nun jewbuo dousiasey Apuend | einseapouUN IseQuIs) 8pojuiay uonseg

v aiH3



9408

%S

000€°09

000e’Ls

00€0'9

00eL's

sbes [enuuy pajewnsy

oL

v3

(A70d SN/ 1OVINP
HO/ANY JONVINHOLET) "00v23d
‘0°1} MAS 'Sdl ‘NOISNd L3M00S
‘HONI ¥/€ X 9 ‘ONIddVYL *I3aL

20¢-V1-G8-659

331 Buidde]) uoisnyg 32008 3d

%S

000E'vE

0009ce

00989

00cs'9

abesp [enuuy pajewnsy

v3a

(A10d sSr/a1ovame
HO/ANY JONVINEOSE3d) "90vZ3d
‘0°LL ¥AS ‘Sdl ‘NOISNd 19M00S
‘HONI #/1-| X ¥ ‘ONIddV1 ‘331

862-V1-G8-699

29} Buidde] uoisng }a)208 3d

%S

000Z'v8

000008

00zv'8

0000'8

ebes() [enuuy pajewys3

oL

va

(A10d SN/ATOVI/NF YO/ANY
FONYWHOLMA) "90¥2 3d
‘0°LL YAS 'Sdi ‘NOISNd LaN00S
‘HONI L X ¥ "ONIddV.L ‘I3L

L6TV1-G8-699

99 Buiddej uoisnd }9x008 Id

%S

0005706

0005°658

00€0'9

00eL'G

abesn jenuuy pejewnss

va

(A10d SN/F1OVIIN HO/ANY
SONVINHO-HTd) "90+23d
‘0°LL ¥AS ‘Sdl ‘NOISNd 134008
‘HONI /€ X ¥ "ONIddV1 'F3L

962-71-G8-659

93] Buiddej uoisng j9x008 3Ad

%S

oooier

0000°0%

oozy'e

00008

abes( [enuuy pajewnsy

v3

(A10d SN/ATOVIMIE
HO/ANY IONYNROLAET) "90¥23d
‘0°LL HAS ‘Sl ‘NOISN4 LIO0S

‘HONI L X € "ONIddVL ‘F3L

v62-v1-G8-659

991 Buidde] uoisng 394208 34

%S

00S1°0e

0059'82

00€0°9

00eL’s

abesn jenuuy pajewnsy

va

(A70d SN/31OVINE
UO/ANY JONYWHOATd) '90¥23d
‘011 HAS 'Sdl ‘NOISN 13M00S

‘HONI #/E X € "ONIddV.L ‘FaL

£62-71-G8-659

93] Buiddej uoisng 193208 Ad

%S

0008'50Z

0009°G61

0098'9

00259

abes) |enuuy pajewnsg

0e

va

(A10d sn/a1ovamer
HO/ANY IONVWHOSY3) 90¥Z3ad
‘0°LL UAS 'Sdl ‘NOISNd LIMD0S
‘HONI ¥/1-1 X 2 ‘ONIddY.L ‘331

262-71-G8-659

23] Buidde] uoisng 323208 Ad

%S

0000°012'%

0000°000'%

00zy'8

0000°8

abes( [enuuy pajewnsy

00S

va

(A10d SN/F19vame
HO/ANY FONYWHOAHI) "90vZad
‘0°LL HAS ‘Sdl ‘NOISN LIND0S
‘HONI L X Z ‘'ONIddVvL ‘331

162-v1-48-659

a9) Buidde] uoisny 393208 3d

%8

0000°060°'81

0000°061'Z1

00e0'e

00eL’s

abesn [enuuy pajewnsy

000e

va

A0d sSN/aTOvaNr
HO/ANY JONVWHOLE3d) ‘90¥23d
011 HAS 'Sdt ‘NOLLSNA L3M00S
‘HONI /€ X 2 ‘ONiddV1l 331

062-71-58-699

o9 ] Buidde) uoisng 194208 3d

%S

000€°09

000g°LS

00€0'9

00eL's

obesn [enuuy pejewiisy

0l

Y3

(A10d SN/319vaNre
HO/ANY JONVINNOLHA) *90vZ3ad
‘0'L} WAS ‘Sdi ‘NOISNA 1aM008
‘HONI L X #/1-1 *ONIddVL ‘331

¥82-¥1-98-659

93} Buidde] uoisng 39208 3d

%S

000€°09

000¢g°LS

00€0'9

00EL'S

abesn [enuuy pajewnsy

oL

va

(A104 SN/ADVANr
HO/ANY IONVINHOLH3d) 90vZ3d
‘0'LL HAS ‘Sdi ‘NOISNA 134008
‘HONI /€ X /-1 'ONIddV.L ‘J3L

€8Z-¥1-G8-699

@9 Buiddej uoisng 38%908 3d

%S

0000'Lce

0005°Gle

00vs'v

0oley

ebesn jenuuy pejewrsy

0%

va

(A70d SN/FT1OVINF HO/ANY
IONVINEOSHId) "90¥23d ‘Sdi
‘HONI Z 'NOISNd 134008 ‘331

642-€1-58-659

991 UOISN4 19908 Id

—
Hun

Jad aseaiou] %

|eMmaudy isii4

1210, aury
femausdy Isiig

|ejoL sury
aoud [euibuo

s991d
[emauay Jsay

CRITH
nun feubuo

20uaIayy

Anuenp

ainseopONUN

osaqwiayj

spoouwdy

uonosg

vV L8IHX3




%EY

0096°0£8'86C

0002°08£'60Z

1ejo1

9409

%ZL

0008'8SE’'S

0000°0L4'Y

0088'9ES

0000°LLy

abes( [enuuy pajewnsy

oL

v3

0711 5as 07 ot

-9 ‘902 Ad L 1¥Z94 "ON NIVidd)
(€162 WLSY “} | YAS ‘30 '90t23d

XXXLLELL "ON LSTLOMIM) "HONI
9 “INFTAHLIATOL “1IvE ‘SATVA

v86-¥0-0L-0.9

(3d) susjAypof|od ‘saajeA lleg

%01

0009°22ZL'2

00000819

00c'Lee

0000'9Le

abesn [enuuy pejewnsy

0¢

va

(0711 ¥as ov9lL

-9 '90%Z 3d *LL¥Zhd "ON NITVIH)
(e1SZ WISV ‘L1 ¥AS ‘30 '90¥2ad

‘0G8LLELL "ON LSTLOYIM) "HONI

¥ "INTTAHLIATOL “Tivd ‘GATVA

%L

0000'952°€

000¥'0S8'Z

000¥°18

0092°LL

abesf) jenuuy pajewnsy

04

\E

¢86-v0-0L-0L9

(3d) suslAyivhiod ‘sanfeA lleg

e

11 a9s ‘30 90V 3d ‘GE8LIELL
‘ON LS3LOUM(LL Was
‘07919 ‘90¥2 Id . ANTYAAIO.
111128 "ON WOXLSTHON) 'HONI
Z 'INTTAHLIATO ‘TIve ‘IATVA

%S0l

006¥'200°L

0000°68Y

00€8°99

00097¢e

abesn [enuuy pajewnsy

Sl

va

086-70-02-049

(3d) susjApahiod ‘sanfeA ileg

WAL NOSNOH3d €1520 N1SY
114as ‘030 MOTIFA
90vZ 3d 'dd Sdly/L-1 11027066
"ON LSTLOX3M ‘dd Sdi Wb/l
-} "ANITAHLIATO ‘TIvE "TATIVA

646-v0-0£-0L9

(3d) sualfurakiod ‘saaleA lleg

%S

000v'S1L8

0009'¥LL

00LL°0F

00€.'8€

abesn [enuuy pajewnsy

0z

v3

(A10d sn/AT9VAME
HO/ANY IONYWHOAHT)
'90¥Zad ‘0°LL WdS
‘Sdt 'HONI ¢ ‘NOISN4 LLng '33L

L1€-21-68-659

931 uoisnd ung 3d

%S

0002'L6%

000129

006€'81

0045°G)

sbesn [enuuy pajewnsy

0e

va

(A10d sn/31ovame
HO/ANY IONYNHOIEId)
‘90vZ3d ‘S LL/LL HAS
‘Sdl ‘HON! ¥ ‘NOISN4 LiNg ‘331

80¢-L1-G8-659

23] uoisng yng 3d

%S

0006'90¢€

0085162

008e’L9

ooLe'es

abesn [enuuy pajewnsy

v3

A10d SV 1OVENF
HO/ANY IONYWHOSETd)
"90¥Z3d ‘0711 WAS ‘sdl
‘NOISNZ LENG "INNTOA HOIH
‘49 "HONI Z X 9 'ONIddV.L ‘I3L

262-91-58-659

a9 Buidde)
(awinjoA 1H) uoisng ung 34

%S

0006°90¢€

009S°16C

008¢e’1L9

ooless

abes [enuuy pajewnsy

v3

A10d SIVF1OVINE
HO/ANY FONVYWHOSMT)
'90¥2ad ‘0'}) WAS ‘Sdi
‘NOISNA LLNE 'SNNTOA HOIH ‘9
'HONI Z X 7 'S 'ONIddV.L ‘331

162-91-98-659

99) Buidde
(awinjoA 1H) uoisny 3ing ad

%S

0006°90€

0085°L6¢

008e°19

00le8s

abes) jenuuy pajewnsy

\E|

X10d SHVI TOVINT
HO/ANY JONYWHO-AHI)
'90¥23d ‘0°L1L HAS ‘Sdi
‘NOISN4 LLNE ‘SANTOA HOIH
‘48 "HONI Z X 2 ‘ONIddV.L ‘FaL

682-91-68-659

29) Buidde)
(wnjoA 1H) uoisng 1Ing 3d

%G

000e've

0009ce

0008'9

00289

abesn [enuuy perewisy

va

(A10d SN/319VaMNre

HO/ANY SONYWHOLAHA) "90¥23d

‘0°LL HAS ‘Sdl ‘NOISA L3N0
‘HONI #/1-1 X 9 ‘ONIddVL ‘331

Y0E-v1-68-6G9

39) Buidde] uoisndg 33208 34

jun
1od aseatou 9,
[eMausy ISiq

B30l au
[emauay 3sild

ejol sur
90lid [euibLQ

$901d
femauay )siig

CLIRE
nun jeuwibuo

aoualeey

Ayueny

2JNSEaIONUN

2saqWia)|

3apooway)

uonoeg

v LiglHX3




