AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 34554 34554

RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 34554 (ITB GO17-004) for furnishing and delivering PE pipe
and fittings to the City of Long Beach Energy Resources Department (BPGO17000007)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34554 is made and entered as of February 3, 2020 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Ferguson Enterprises Inc. (Contractor)

Contract No. 34554 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Third renewal option extending term to March 16, 2021

X 2. $300,000 has been added for a new amount not to exceed $1,200,000

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %.

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deieted from the Contract.

8. The items identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference,
are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities requ;red by law as of the date flrst stated, above.

CONTRACTQBY

f77

[ Z(ad

(Signature)

Randy Cross

(Signature)

/

G G.r jyght

(Print / Type Name)

Director of Operations

//’ (Print / Type Name)

Director of Sales

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

Rubeeea N pon

City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one)

Approved as to form: 3 ; W
CHARLES PARKIN, ‘ v

By:

N_____Péputy




SECRETARIAL CERTIFICATE
AUTHO%?ZATION

The undersigned Assistant Secretary of Ferguson Enterprises, LLC, a Virginia limited
Hability company (the “Company”), hereby certifies that: i) certain of the Company’s facilities in
Pomona, California are doing business as Ferguson Enterprises, LLC, and ii) Randy Cross is
Director of Branch Management in Pomona, California and iii) that the resolutions adopted by the
Company”s Board of Directors effective July 31, 2018, duly authorize certain of the Company’s
officers, including the Assistant Secretary, to designate, and [ hereby do so designate Randy Cross
as an authorized representative of the Company to act for and on behalf of the Company to prepare
and submit bids and proposals to the Company’s customers, to enter into contracts, agreements or
other documents, and to execute such documents and undertake all suchacts as may be deenied in
the best inferest of the Company, including the execution of bonds and in doing so, to contractually
bind the Company, Unless withdrawn sooner, this certification of authorization shall be effective

vﬂ\‘”"”lt,

ntil July 31, 2020. ® ",
until July 31 S ENTE,% s,
OMPg,

P2 oM
Dated: 5!(’5!(@

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LI,C

ool

Wesley BJ Rice, Assistant Secretary

Commonwealth of Virginia )
)
City of Newport News )

Sworn to subscribed and acknowledged before me this jﬁ?lay of May, 2019, by Wesley
E; Rice, personally known to me, in his capacity as Assistant Secretary of Ferguson Enterprises,
LLC, a Virginia Company, on behalf of such Company,

Cos, Mem—0.,

Notary — Ca_fzjr Mehllkoff(/&) Q\N 6\( MEA/; ",

My commission expires: July 31, 2022

405y pry 030




v00-LTOD a1l
020Z HOHVIN ONIDIHd SONILLIA 3dId 3d NOSNDY

YO/ONY IINYINE04¥3d)
%0 08'v29% 00V IES %S 0008'729$ 00vT TES 0009°€65% 0089°62$ | 98esn [enuuy pajewns3 ar4 v '90¥Z3d ‘0 TT HOS ‘Sdl 160-TT-L2-659 sdejpug uoisng 1ing 3d
‘HINI 9 ‘NOISNd LLNg ‘dv)
HO/ANY IINVINYOIHId)
%S 90'98T$ 0€0€'6$ %S 000T°LLTS 0098'8% 000t°'891$ 00Zt'8$ afesn jenuuy pajewns3 0z v3 ‘90¥23d "0°TT HOS "Sdl 960-2T-LT-659 sde) pu3 uoisng uing 3d
‘HONI 7 "NOISNA LLNE "dVD
JIINVINHOLYId) ‘F8ISNd sdes
%S Tr065 0710'6% %S 0008'58S 0085'8$ 0005°18$ 00ST'8$ a8esnenuuy pajewns3 0T v3 LV3H ‘SdI ‘90t 23d 880—TT-L7-659 pu3 uoISn3 9008 3d
 HONI € “1IHD0S “ON3 ‘dvD i
HO/ONY IINVINYO4Y3d) sdey
%t 00°80€$ 0080°€$ %S 0000'962$ 0096'2$ 0000°182$ 0018'2Z$ | @%esn [enuuy pajewnsy 00T v3 ‘1191SNd LV3H "Sd1 "90v23d|  980—T -TLZ-659 pUz UOISN 390G 3d
‘HONI T °L3ND0S ‘N3 ‘dVD i
‘318ISN4 LvaH sden
%Y 95°2€S 0879'T$ %S 0002 TES 0095 T$ 0009°'62$ 008%'1$ a8es( fenuuy pajewns3 0z v3 ‘Sdl ‘ 90t7Z3d ‘HONIVTT ¥80~-T1-LT-659 puZ UISN4 19%0 3d
=T ‘LDOS ‘AN3 ‘dvd .
HO/GNV IDONYINYOIHId) sdey
%8 0T'€9T$ 0ov0'Ts %S 0095°95T$ 0LS6'TS 0008'8YTS 0098'T$ | @ Sesn [enuuy pajewnsy 08 v3 ‘316ISN4 LYaH ‘Sd! ‘90vzad 780-TT-LT-659 pUZ UOISN4 3900 3d
HONI T “LIAD0S O'N3 ‘dvD i
3INVINYOLYad) “318Isnd sdey
%8 00°00S$ 00SZTS %S 0007°L9Y$ 089T'T$ 0000 ¥7v$ 00TT'T$ | @B8esn [enuuy pajewTisy 00¥ v3a LV3H ‘Sd1 ‘901 Z3d ‘HONI 080-TT-£T-659 puZ UoISN 19320 3d
PTE LDDOS ‘ANI d'VD l
FINVINYEOLYId) ‘F18ISNd sdes
%0 06'65$ 00€ETS %9 0006'6€$ 00EETS 0008°LES 0092T$ ades() |enuuypalewnsy 0E v3 LV3H ‘Sdl “90t72ad ‘HONI 8L0-1T-LZ-659
. f puz uoisng 33%20$ 3d
ZTT ‘133008 ‘aN3 ‘dvD
14 O ‘S'TT ¥OS “Sdl "HON!
%0 00'vZ9TTS OveoITS %8E 0000729 TTS OvZ9TTS 00000078 000t°8$ aSesn |enuuy pajewns3 000t 14 8 “(80£2/90v73d) "HONI 8 ¥56-20-85-859 adid 3P1s 3d
‘(3d) “ANT1AHLIATO ‘Idid
HO/ANY IINYINEOAYId)
%0 00'€ELLYS 0618'9$ %8E 0000°E€EL LYS 0618'9% 0000°059v€S 00s6'v$ | 98 esn [enuuy parewns3 000 14 ‘Sd1 "HONI 9 £56-20-85-859 adid 3ons ad
{ ‘3d) INFTAHLIATI0d ‘Idid
"SIDILS "1
%0 00°0V0°LYS 09ET'E$ %8E 0000 0V0’LY 09€T€$ 0000°002V€$ 0082'Z$ sgesn jenuuy pajeunis3 000ST 14 Ot ‘S'TT ¥OS ‘Sdi "HONI ¥ 256-20-85-859 adid oS 3d
) ‘( 2d) INTTAHLIXIOd ‘3dId
IDNVINHOLYAd) "SHILLS
%0 00°£96S ove6TS %9E 0000°£96$ oveESTS 000S'804LS$ 0LIv T @ Sesf [enuuy pajewnsy 00s 14 14 0% ‘S'TT YOS $'dl "HONI T56-70-85-859 adid Yons ad
€ “(3d)aN3TAHLIA10d Adid
INVINHOFYTd) SHDILS "1d
%0 00'876% 08¢6'0$ %LE 0000'826% 0826'0$ 0000°9£9% 0929°0$ | @8esn jenuuy patewnsy 000T 14 OVI0Z ‘S'TT YOS ‘Sdi "HINI 056-20-85-859 ad1d 3OS 3d
T ‘(3d) INTIAHLIATI0d ‘Idld
HO/ANY IDNYINYOIHd)
%0 00°062°99% 0L¥6°0$ (/334 0000°062°99$ 0LY6°0$ 0000°006°9v% 00£9°0$ a8es( fenuuy pajewnsy 0000 14 ‘Sdi ‘HONI T Sv6-T0-85-8599 adid pajio) 3d
‘9072 INTTAHLIATOd ‘3dId
HO/ANY FIONVIAHOLY3d)
%0 00°229€$ 060CTS %0ST 0000°£29°€$ 060TTS 0000°67'T 0€87°0$ asesn [enuuy pajewns3 000€ 14 ‘Sdl ‘HONI ¥ET-T £6-10-85-859 adid payt0] 3d
‘90%2 INTTAHLIA10d ‘3did
YO/ANY IDNYINYOLHId)
%0 00'066'6$ 0999°0$ %9TT 0000°066°6$ 0999°0$ 0000°029v$ 080€ 0 a3esn |enuuy pajewns3 000ST 14 "Sdl ‘HONI T Tv6-10-85-859 adid payio] 3d
‘90%¢ INIIAHLIATI04 Adld
*Q3110D ‘Sdl ‘HINI
%0 00°098'vS$ 0TTros %YTT 0000°09875$ 0zTr'os 0000°0T9°5C$ 0L6T°0$ a8esn [enuuy pajewnsy | 0000ET 14 v/ T¥6-10-85-859 adid papiod 34
‘90¥Z INTIAHLIAI0 ‘3did
2SeIIU} % S$3014d
[ejoL auly 3INSeap}
9% jemausy [e10} 3un 24 [emoudy | |emausy [emouaY Isiid {emauay |exoL 31d JUIBRY Apuenp oun 59 WY 2p0D Wiy uoI1123S§
puodes |emauay puolss puodag 15y : 35414 aup 29ud [euiSuQ | nun fewSuo )

«Vu LIEIHX3




v00-L102 91
020Z HOYVIAl ONIDIYd SONILLI 3did 3d NOSNOY3A

“F19I1SN4 LVIH ‘SdI "90vZ3d

SYLTES 0SESYS %S 000t°'Z0€$ 00ZE¥S 0000°282$ 000T'¥$ | @%esn jenuuy pajewrssy oL v "HONI T 334530 06 €€6-ST-TY-659 o6 u o.wﬁomw_u 05 3d
%S "NOISN4 LIDOS "MOgTa ’
‘11€ISNS LY3IH ‘SdI ‘90tZ3d < moqpa
00'%5$ 0091°2$ %S 00ST'TSS 00S0°Z$ 00SL°8VS 00S6'T$ | @8esn [enuuy pajewnsy Y4 v3 ‘HONI ¥/ T-T "33 ¥93Q 06 TE6-ST -TH6 59 06 U o1snJ 1008 34
%S "NOISN L3 X00S "M 0813 i
‘F18ISNS LY3H ‘Sdi ‘90¥Zad smoq3
09'781$ 00LTT$ %S 0008°2LTS 0091°2$ 00009T$ 00S0'Z$ a3esn [enuuy pajewns3 08 Vi ‘HONI T "33493d 06 0E6-ST-TH-659 06 UOISNJ 3PS 34
%S "NOISNS LIND0S "MOg13 )
"3181SN4 LV3H ‘SdI "90tZad smoqm
00°Er8S 0989'T$ %S 0000°008% 0009°'T$ 000009L$ 0025 TS adesn |enuuy pajewnsy 00s v3 "HINI ¥/€ "33¥930 06 626-ST-T-659 06 UOISN 1305 3d
%S "NOISNd LHI0S "MOg13 i
ZYDONNI) "90¥23d S'dl
057799T$ 0005°90T$ %0 0005'299°2S 0005°90T$ 0005'2992$ 0005°901$ | 98esn |enuuy pajewnsy Y4 v3 "HONI 9 ‘NOISNIOY L0313 9IYT-LY-€€-659 s8udno) uojsnyos|s 3d
%0 ‘ONFdN0D
‘ON ZV9ONNI) "90¥Z3d "Sdl s3u
SL'980°TS 00LY'EYS %0 00S£'980°T$ 00LYEVS 00S£°980°T$ 00Lv'eys | @3esn [enuuypalewiisy 14 v3 ‘HINI ¥ "NOISNJ0YLI3 13 YYT-LY-EE-659
%0 "ONI1dN0D Hidno) uols o2 [ 3d
"ON Z¥DONNI) "90t7ad ‘Sdl
00°€91$ 0009°2€$ %0 0000°€9T$ 0009°Z€$ 0000°€9T$ 0009'ze$ | 98esn |enuuy palewnsy S v3 "HONI € "NOISNZ0¥L0313 EYT-LY-EE-659 s3uydno) uoisnyo3(3 3d
%0 ‘ONI1dNOD
"ON ZVOONNI) "90¥23d ‘Sdi
00°9T8S 000€°9TS %0 0000°518$ 000€°91$ 0000°5T8% 000€°9T$ | @ 8esn jenuuy pajewnsy 0s v3 ‘HONI T 'NOISN404.10313 TYT-LY-€€-659 s8ulidno) uojsnyo3|3 3d
%0 ‘ONINdNOD
. . . . . . *90%Z3d ‘Sdl ‘HONI
09'282$ 00ET YIS %0 00092878 00£T TS 0009°282% 00€T'¥TS | 98esn [enuuy psjewns3 (114 v3 . OVZ-LI-€£-659 s3uldno) uoisnjo13|3 3d
¥/T-T ‘NOISNI0Y.1313
%0 ‘DAIMaNAN
"ON ZVOONNI) "90¥23d *Sdi
%0 07593 00VO'ETS %0 0007°59$ 00Y0€TS 0002'59$ 00v0'€T$ | @8esn jenuuy palewnsy S v3 ‘HONI T'NOISNZ0Y 10313 6ET-LI-E€-659 sSuidno) uoisn (01933 3d
"'ONIdNOD
"ON ZVOONNI) "90¥Z3d ‘Sdl
%0 S0'LSS 00TY'ITS %0 00S0°LS$ 00TV ITS 00S0°LSS 00TY'TTS | @8esn |enuuy palewnsy s v ‘HONI PTE ‘NOISN0YLIIT3 s8uijdno) uoisn |03)3 3d
‘ONI1dN0I 8EL-LY-EE-659
*318I1SN4 LV3AH *Sdi sBuydnoy
%S 00'v18% 0879°T$ %S 0000°§LLS 00SS'1$ 0000°SELS 00LY'TS adesn |enuuypajewns3 00S v3 *90¥Z3d "HINI T "NOISNJ uoisng .@_uom d
1334208 "ONINdN0D YEC-9Y-E€-659
'3181SN4 LY3IH ‘Sdl "90tZ3d s3uydnoy
%S 8T°001$ 0LEETS %S 00S2°56$ 00LT'T$ 00827065 00TTTS aSes( |enuuy pajewnsy SL v "HINI #TT -T ‘NOISNd CET-9T-EE-659 uoisny .ue_u 05 3d
1308 ‘ONIMdN0D ’
319ISN 1V3H 'Sdi suydnon
%S 0L ¥0TS 0LY0'TS %9 0000°00T$ 0000°'T$ 000L76$ 0Lv6'0$ | ®8esn jenuuy pajewnsy 00T v3 ‘90%23d "HONI T "NOISN4 TEC-9-€€-659 uoisny .§_8 <24
13X20S ‘ONINdN0D i
'2181SNd LY3H ‘Sd sBuydnos
%Y 00'879'T$ or18'0$ %S 0000°095°T 008L°0$ 0000°08Y'TS 00vL0$ agesn [enuuy pajewns] 0002 v3a ‘90¥Z3d "HINI ¥TE ‘NOISNd 0EC-91-€€-659 uosny ,ﬁv_uom 2
L1IID0S "ONMINOD ’
T19ISN 1V3H ‘Sdi <3
%t 1°8$ ovT80$ %S 0008°L$ 008L°0$ 000t°L$ 00vL°0% adesn fenuuy pajewnsy 0T v3 ‘90vZ3d _,_u.z_ Z/T ‘NOISN4 622-91-£€-659 ujdno? Lo 3 305 3d
133D0S ‘ONNdNOD
3SLIUDU} % S0l
|e301 aun 3unseapy
% jemauay |ejo] aur] 204 |lema3udy jemausy [EMBUSY ISI4 |emauay jicalol } g U349y a_u:msd J0mun “IseQg way PO WY uoIPag
puodag [emauay puodss puoIDs 381 ) 15014 BuI 321d [euiduQ | Hun lewSuo )

oVa LIGIHX3




Y00-LTOD g1t
0Z0T HOYVW DNIDIMd SONILLIH 3did 3d NOSNDY¥Id

YO/ANY IINVINYO-HId)
%L 00'EvT$ 0098°v$ %S 0000°L22$ 00bSvs 0005'STZS 00TE¥$ | @8esn jenuuy pajewnsy 0s v *90%Z3d ‘Sdl "HINI 6LT-€T-58-659 93] uoisng 3 208 3d
T ‘NOISNd 13)00S 331
YO/ANV IINYINHOAHI)
%9 S8'GES 006€°CS %S 0006°€€S$ 0092°2$ 00ST°ZES 00STC ages [enuuy pajewns3 ST v3 "90¥23 d'Sdl’ HONI LLT-€T-98-659 99} U0IsNy 195205 3d
©/T-T "NOISN4 131D0S ‘33L
YO/ANV FIINYINGO-HId)
%9 00%5$ 009T°2$ %S 0000°TS$ 00v0'z$ 0005'87$ 0076’1 s8es( [enuuy pajewns3 Y4 v "90¥Z3d ‘Sd ‘HINI 9/T-€T-58-659 39 uoisng 33005 1d
T NOISNd IDIDOS 3L
‘90¥23d'Sdi
%S or'SyTS (0457883 %S 0000'8ETS 008¢T$ 0000°TETS 00T€T agesn [enuuy palewnis3 00T v3 HONI SLT-€T-G8-659 99 uoisng 13300 3d
$TE ‘NOISNI'LINI0S ‘331
‘191SN4 LVaH ‘90¥2ad
%S 09'¥8€$ 00v9'S2$ %S 00S7'99€$ 00t ¥2S 00ST8YES 00Tz'€Z | @8esn [enuuy pajewnsa ST v ‘0°TT YAS ‘Sdi ‘HONI ¥ X ¥S6-01-69-659 133nPaY UoISN3 Nng 3d
9 'NOISA L1049 ‘43DNa3y
‘F19ISN4 1v3H ‘90¥23d
%62T 96'88€$ 08ri'6TS %S 000t°69T$ 00L1'8$ 0000°T91$ 00508 a8es( |enuuy pajeuslis3 114 v ‘0°TT ¥AS ‘Sdi ‘HINE Z X 056-01-59-659 Jsanpay uoisng 1ng 3d
# ‘NOISNd L1NS ‘¥3INAFY
1v3aH90¥Z3d ssaonpey
%S ocL8% 00Z8'SS %S 000T'€8% 00vS'SS$ 0006'8L$ 0092°'S aesn [enuuypajewnsy St v3 ‘Sdl ‘HONIV/TTX T SE6-60-59-659 woisn4 194005 3d
"NOISN4 1DD0S “¥IINA3N i
119104 LvaH sioonpay
%S (Taraa 00vS¥$ %S 0009'12$ 00ZEVS 0005°02$ 000T'v agesn |enuuy pajewns3 S v3a ‘90%23d ‘Sdl ‘HONI T X T vE6-60-59-659 UoIsng 39205 3d
"NOISAL LIND0S¥IINAIY )
“319ISN4 1¥3H ‘90vZ3d c1eonpoy
%S 0 THS 00T ¥$ %S 0007659 00Z6°€S 000ELES 00€L°€ aSes() [enuuy pajewns3 0T v3 ‘Sdl ‘HONI T X #/T-T 7€6-60—-59-659 woIsn4 19405 3d
"NOISNA LINJOS "¥IINAIY i
'318ISN4 LV3H "90vZad simonpoy
%S 99°02$ 00ET¥$ %S 0009°6T$ 0026'€$ 0059°8TS 00€LE aSesn [enuuy pateuns3 S v3 ‘Sdi ‘HONI ¥/€ X ¥/1-T TE6-60-99-659 oIS 19405 3
"NOISN LID0S HIINAIY i
‘1191SN4 LY3H sioanpay
%9 00°082% 0008°C$ %S 0000°592$ 0059°2$ 000072528 0028'T aSesn [enuuy pajewnsy 00T v3 ‘90%¢3d ‘Sdi ‘HONI 7/E X T 0€6-60-—59-659 uoisny 19005 3d
‘NOISNA LIDOS 43N0y }
‘T191SN LYIH ‘90 ssanpay
%9 00'82$ 0008°2$ %S 0005'92$ 0099°2$ 000T°STS 0025 aSesn |enuuypajewnsy ot v3 ¥23d $'dl ‘HONI Z/T X /€ 626-60~59-659 uoisny 13005 3d
‘NOISN LIDOS ‘YIINAIY ’
‘90¥2ad ‘0°TT
%S 98'T6TS 02LE'8ES %S 00SL28T$ 00S5°9€S 00S9°€LTS 00sLve | @8esn |enuuy pajewnsy S v3 Has ‘sdi ‘HINI 9 ‘13¥D3aa 8v6-8T-TF659 smoq|3 Sp uoisng 1Ing 3d
. Sb ‘NOISN4 L1Ng ‘MOg13
‘90¥Z3d ‘0'TT HaS
00°€ees 00ZE€TS %8L- 0057°99% 00S9°TLS 00STTOES 00S0°CT$ | 98esn jenuuy paj ewnsy 14 v3 ‘Sdl *HONI ¥ "33¥930 SF LY6-8T-TH-659 SMOq[3 §p uoisng 1ng 14
%S “NOISNd 11ng ‘MmO g3
"90¥Z3d ‘0TI
TS osYT TS %S 000E'6£TS 0098'22$ 00SE°ZETS ooLrazs | @Sesn |enuuy pajewn s3 S v3 YOS ‘SdI "HINI 9 ‘33453q 9E£6-LT-TH659 SMOQ[3 06 uUoIsNd 1Ing 3d
%S 06 ‘NOISN4 1108 "M0og13
90¥23d ‘0°TT
00°86T$ 0026'TTS %S 00SL°€87$ 00SE'TTS 0005°692% 008£°0T$ | @Sesn [enuuy pajewnsy 14 v3 YOS "SdI "HINI ¥ ‘334930 SE6-LT-TH-659 SMOq|3 06 uoisn4 g Ad
%S 06 ‘NOISN4 LLNG "MOg13
aseBIOU| % Sa21ud
jeio) aury ainseapy
% [emaudy 18301 aun 20114 femauay | |emausy [emausY 1511 [Emauay 1e10L ERIE| ERICIETEN ] Awuenp JouNn 259Q W9y| 9po) Wy uoPas
pucdas [emausy puoass puodas bS] Isuy aun aud jewsuQ | aun euBuo "

uVu LIGIHX3




Y00-L109 gl
0Z0Z HOYYIN ONIDINd SONILLI 3dId 3d NOSNDYIS

HO/ANY IDNVINYOLHI)
%L1~ 0L v0v$ 006V°€TS %S 000L°T6¥$ 006€°9TS 000T°£9¥$ 00£5°STS | 98esn jenuuy pajewnsy 0€ v3 '90¥Z3d ‘S TITIT ¥OS ‘Sdl 80€-L1-58-659 991 uoisny 1ng 34
‘HONI ¥ ‘NOISN4 L1ng ‘331
‘0"TT YOS ‘SdI "NOISNd a5 Suidde] (SwnjoA
%L 05'82€$ 000£°59% %S 0006°90€$ 008€°T9$ 00SST6TS 00TE'85$ | 98esn |enuuy pajewnsy g v3 11n9 ‘INNTOA HOIH ‘48 267-91-58-659 1) UoISn] 1Ing 34
‘HONI Z X 9 “ONIddVi ‘33L ) )
YOS ‘ Sdi "NOISN4 LLNg 231 Suiddey (swinjop
%L 05°8Z€$ 000£'59% %S 0006°90€$ 008E°T9S 00SST6Z$ 00T€'85$ | 98esn |enuuy pajewnsy S v3 ‘ANNTOA HOIH '48 ‘HONI T62-9T-58-659 11} U 15433 34
T X ¥ "S9 ‘ONIddVL ‘J3L ’
‘0°TT ¥OS 'Sdl "NOISN4 231 Suidde, (awinjop
%L 05'87€$ 000£°59% %S 0006'90€$ 008€°T9% 00S5°162$ 00T€'85$ | @8esn jenuuy pajewnsy S v3 1118 “INNTOA HOIH ‘48 687-91-58-659 1) UoISn3 33ng 3
‘HONI 7 X T 'ONIddVL 331 ) ’
'90vZ3d 0'TT 4OS oa1
%SC SOErS 00T9'8% %S 000€'vES 00989$ 0009°2€$ 0075°9% a8esn [enuuy paiewnsy g v3i ‘Sdl "NOISNA LINI0S "HINI YOE-YT-$8-699 Suiddey uoisng 393205 3d
$TT-T X 9 ‘ONIddVL "33L ’ ’
"90vZ3d "0 TT ¥0S a5
%YT 09'89% 00989$ %S 000€£°09$ 00£0'9% 000€°LS$ 00€L'S$ a3es [enuuy pajewns] 0T v3 ‘Sdl ‘NOISNd 13XI0S ‘HINI TOE-1-58-659 Suidde, uoisng 19%05 34
/€ X9 ‘ONIddVL 331 i i
‘90t23d ‘0'IT ¥OS ool
%S¢ SO'EPS 0019°8$ %S 000€¥ES 0098'9% 0009°Z€S 0025°9% adesn |enuuy pajewiisy S v3 ‘Sdl ‘NOISNd 134208 ‘HONI 867-¥1-58-659 Suiddey vorsny 193005 3
V/T-T X ¥ “ONIddV1 331 ) i
'90vZ 3d ‘0'TT 53y Suidde)
%L 00°TLS 0001°L$ %S 000T°8$ 00¢i'8s 000008 0000'8% a8es [enuuy pajewnsy ot v3 HOS "Sd1 "NOISN4 LINI0S L6T-YT1-58-659 UoIsn 1 08 3
‘HONI T X ¥ “ONIddvL ‘931 i
'90%¢3d 0'TT ¥0S o9 Suidde)
%YL 00°620°T$ 0098'9% %S 0005°706$ 00£09$ 0005°658$ 00€L'S$ afesn jenuuy pajewnsy 0ST v3 ‘Sdl "NOISNA L3MD0S "HONI 962-V1-58-659 uoisnd 3 mwﬁ 05 34
7/€ X ¥ ‘ONIddVL ‘F3L )
IDNVINYO4Id) 90vcad sal
%ST- 05°S€$ 000T°L$ %S 0001T°2P$ 00Zy'8$ 0000°0¥$ 0000°8$ aesn jenuuy pajewnsy [ v3 ‘otruossa  NOISN 13MD0S Y6Z-vT-58-659 Suiddel uoisny 19%0 3d
"HONIT X € "ONIddVL ‘F3L ) i
*90¥Z3d ‘0 TT ¥OS 231 Sudde|
%bT 0E'vES 0098°9% %S 00ST0€S 00£09$ 0059829 00€L°S$ adesn |enuuy pajewns3 S v3a ‘Sl ‘NOISNd 13ND0S "HI €67-¥1-58-659 uoisng 19 ‘V_uom 14
NIY /€ X € ONIddVL ‘I3 i
1 90v73d ‘0°TT ¥OS oaL
%ST 0€'852$ 0019°8$ %S 0008'502$ 0098'9% 0009°S6T$ 0025°9% a8esn |enuuy pajewnsy 0€ v3a ‘Sdl ‘NOISNd L3ND0S ‘H NI T6C-1-58-659 Suidde, uoisng 3905 34
PTT-T X T ‘ONIddVL 331 ) ’
'90%23d "0'TT 23 Suidde
%e- 00'0S5°€S 000T°L$ %S 0000°0TZVS 00Z'8% 0000°000t$ 0000°8$ adesn fenuuy pajewnsy 005 v3 YOS ‘Sdi "NOISNd 13X 20S T62-7T-58-659 uoIsny 19405 34
HONIT X Z 'ONIddVL ‘331 i
404434} " 90¥Z3d 0 TT .
%HT 00°085°0Z$ 0098'9$ %S 0000°066°8T$ 00€0°9$ 0000°061°LTS 00£L'S$ adesn |enuuy pajewns3 000€ v3 HOS ‘Sdl ‘NOILSNd 13ND0S 06¢-¥1-58-659 Suidde, uoisng 19505 34
‘HONI /€ X T “DNIddV1 331 ’ :
"90tZad ‘0'TT ¥OS o1 Suid
%8T 00°TLS 000T°L$ %S 000€°09% 00€0°9$ 000€°LS$ 00€L°5$ aSesn [enuuy pajewnsy 0T v3 ‘Sdl ‘NOISNS LDOS "H D ¥8T-¥T-98-659 dey voisny u.&_.uo s34
NIT X ¥TT-T 'ONIddV.L ‘3L )
"90¥73d "0°TT YOS as)
%YT 09'89% 00989% %S 000€£°09% 00€0°9$ 000€°LSS 00€L'S$ adesn [enuuy pajewnsy 0T v3 "Sdl ‘NOISNA LINI0S "HINI €87-¥T-58-659 Suiddey uoisny 19%005 3d
¥/€ X ¥IT-T ‘ONIddVL F3L i )
3583UOU| % je30.1 sun $0Ld 3INSEIN .
% [emaudy |e3o) aury DLd [emauay | jemausy - femauay fejoL 3lid NuaJyey Anuenp Jouun S8 WRY IPpo) wa uonasg
puolas |emauay puods puodag 1544 ) 15214 aur 3o1d [eulduQ j uun rewsuo

«Vu LIGIHX3




v00-LTOD 811
0Z0T HOYVIN DNIDIMd SONILLIA 3dld 3d NOSNOY34

XXXTTELL "ON 1S3 1043N)

%62 09'816°9$ 0098'T69% %TT 0008'85£S$ 0088'S£5$ 0000°0LL VS 0000°£Ly$ | @8esn jenuuy pajewns3 ot v3 "HONE 9'INTIAHLIAT0d ¥86-70-0£-0£9 susphye zmuwmmzm AllRE
“TIve 3NTVA
‘0S8TTELL "ONLSILOYIN) 24)
%0 09°zeTLS 00T¥'L€2$ %0T 0009°2CT'LS 002r'LETS 0000°087'9$ 0000'9TZ$ | 98esn |enuuy pajeuns3 og v3 "HINI ¥ ‘ANTIAHLIANIOH 786-¥0-0£-0£9 .
. ; ua[AyIRA|0d ‘SaAjeA [leg
T1vd ‘INTYA
TTTZ8 "ON WOYLSQYON) (3d)
%8 8h'€56'SS 0LE8°8VTS %YT 0000°9ST€$ 000v'T8S 000t°0582% 009T TL ases jenuuy pajewns3 or v "HONI  ‘ANTTAHLIATOd 086-70-0L-0L9 auajAy3oA|od ‘sanen [ieg
‘“Tivd ‘INIVA
. . ot . . . ONIS3L0u3 d'4 (3d)ouaiAyiahiod
%9 06'695°T$ 0099'v0T$ %S0T 00St'200't$ 00€8°99% 0000°68V$ 00092€$ | 28esn [enuuy pajewns3 ST v3 Sdi WWTT -T ‘INITAHLIATOL 6.6-¥0-0£-0£9 ‘sanlep jleg
‘TIva “INTYA
HO/ANY IDNVANHOLH3d)
%LT- 08'699% 0061°€€S %S 0001°'ST8S 00£L°0vS 0009'vLLS 00€£'8e$ | @8esn jenuuy psrewnsy 0z vi '90%73d ‘0°TT HOS ‘Sdi TTE-LT-58-659 93 uolsn4 1ng 3d
"HONI 9 "NOISNd Lingd ‘33l
JSeBI0U| % $30LId
|elol aun ainseap
% [emauay |elo] aun 3oL [emauay | jemauay emouoy 15114 |emauay 12301 g ELlEACTEN] Amnuenp 0w 258 WY apo) way uoIP3s§
[emauay puodss puodss 1544 ! Y s 38014 ault a1 jewiduo | uun jlewSluo oun

puodss

uV. LIGIHX3




