AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO, 34554 3 4 5 5 h

RE: Renewal No. Three of Contract No. 34554 (ITB GO17-004) for furnishing and delivering PE plpe
and fittings to the City of Long Beach Energy Resources Department (BPGO17000007)

This Amendment fo Contract No. 34554 is made and entered as of March 9, 2021 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Ferguson Enterprises Ine. (Contracton

Contract No. 34554 is amended by mutual agreament of the parties and as indicated below by & check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:
X 1. Third renewal option extending term to March 18, 2022

ECh——

K 2. §300,000 has been added for a new amount not fo exceed $1 500,000

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm,

A 4 The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A", which is aftached herelo and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5, The price for certain ftems shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A”, which is aftached hereto end
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by Yo,

7. The items or locations idenfified on Exhibit "B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract,

8. The items identified on Exhibit "B", which is altached hereto and incorporated herein by this rafarence,
are heraby added to the Contract,

8. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information ans enclosed as Addendum No. 1,

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in

full force and offect, Exepuh ith all formalities reguired by lawas of the date first stated abiove.
/ Adtech Notary  Cut-of-Btate Contrantor

e
QC&?%TM?ET’ - e GOHTRACTOR:
ez
/ ~")m
_4‘2-/:“/{ (Stgnalure) (Signature)
Randy Cross
{Print / Type Name) {Prird / Type Name)
Dirsctor Branch Management
Prasiient/ Vice President/ Bacrelery S Troasurer Prasldent / Vice Prasident § Seeratary / Treasurer
{eircls ona) feirele one}
THE GITY OF LONG BEACH:
By W ’ %M Approved as lo formy

City Manager CHARLES PARKIN, Gity Allormey

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 2301 OF APPROVED AS TO FORI

THE CITY CHARTER~ A T 3( 502 Bepiiy
CHAR&?RK,N) e m._i._y
/’2‘/ g
e

Y ATTORMNEY



AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 34554

RE: Renewal No. Three of Contract No, 34564 (ITB GO 17-004) for furnishing and delivering PE pipe
and fittings to the City of Long Beach Energy Resources Department (BPGO17000007)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34554 is made and entered as of March 9, 2021 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Ferguson Enterprises Inc. (Contractor)

Contract No. 34554 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Third renewal option extending term to March 16, 2022

X 2. $300,000 has been added for a new amount not fo exceed $1,500,000

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

K 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference,

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is aftached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

8. The discount offered to the City is increased by %.

7. The items or focations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The items identified on Exhibif “B", which is aftached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference,
are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in

full force and effect. Exeg;ut/e”gxmith all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
e - _o—iitach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

g

contRACTOR: " T ,,Z\‘ CONTRACTOR:
o = ",*;?M? i W/

e “ (Signature) (Signature)
Randy Cross
{Print / Type Name) ’ (Print / Type Name)
Director Branch Management
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer Prasident/ Vice President/ Secretary / Treasurer
{circle one) (circle one}

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: Approved as to form:
City Manager CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By:

Deputy



SECRETARIAL CERTIFICATE
OF
AUTHORIZATION
The undersigned Assistant Secretary of Ferguson Enterprises, LLC, a Virginia limited
liability company (the “Company”), hereby certifies that: i) certain of the Company’s facilities in
California are doing business as Ferguson Enterprises, LLC, and ii) Randy Cross is Director of
Branch Management in California, and iii) that the resolutions adopted by the Company’s Board
of Directors effective July 31, 2019, duly authorize certain of the Company’s officers, including
the Assistant Secretary, to designate, and I hereby do so designate Randy Cross as an authorized
representative Qf the Company to act for and on behalf of the Company to prepare and submit bids
and proposals to the Company’s customers, to enter into contracts, agreements or other documents,
and to execute such documents and undertake all such acts as may be deemed in the best interest

of the Company, including the execution of bonds and in doing so, to contractually bind the

Company. Unless withdrawn sooner, this certification of authorization shall be effective until July

Wy,

W ENTER

»
%,
&
D, e,

S %.-".OMPA ~.’? s,
Dated: 820 [20255° A %»f- +3%% FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC

W%
: 9=
-2
I~ = e
o By‘

0 Wesley E. Rice, Assistant Secretary

31,2021,

03
5
W

2

Perapgayidt
Commonwealth of Virginia )

)
City of Newport News )

Sworn to subseribed and acknowledged before me this g@my of August, 2020, by Wesley
E. Rice, personally known to me, in his capacity as Assistant Secretary of Ferguson Enterprises,
LLC, a Virginia Company, on behalf of such Company,

QL V= E—

Notary ~Cas@Meblleff (1) xSy X

My commission expires: July 31, 2022 I8 cophr T

“Pogpppsesstt



EXHIBIT “A"

it st Second Second Renevwal Sacond Third Renewal 1 Third Renewal 3 Third Renawal
Section ftein Code e Pese; Qusantity Refaraite Renswal Price Fivie Tatal Price e Total %
PMeasure: Repewal %
PIPE, POLYETHYLENE 2406,
PE Coiled -Pipe 658-58-91-941 344 £ 130000 | Estimated Annual Usage $0.4230 £54,860.00 0% 50,5077 $66,001.00 20%
INCH, 1P, COILED:
PIPE, POLYETHYLENE 2406,
PE-Colled Pipe EH8-58-01-542 1TINCH, PS5, 131 15000 Estimated Annual Usage $0.6660 49,990.00 0% 207948 $11,823.50 20%.
(PERFORMANCE AND/OR
PIPE, POLYETHYLENE 2306,
PE Colled Pipe 658:58.01-543 1-114 INCH, 1PS, £7 5000 | Estimated Anpual Usage $1.3080 §3,627.00 0% $1.0680 $3,204i00 1%
(PERFORMANCE AND/DR
PIPE, POLYETHYLENE 2406,
PE Coiled Pipe 658-58-01:945 2 INCH, 1P, FT 70000 | Estimated Annual Usage 50,9470 $66,290,00 0% $1.3080 $91,560.00 38%
{PERFORMANCE AND/OR
PIPE, POLYETHYLENE {PE], 2
PEStick Pips 658:58-02:050 | INGH, IPS, SOR 115, 20140 T 1000 | Estimated Annual Usage $0.9280 $938,00 0% §1.2910 $1,291.00 39%
FT. STICKS [PERFORMANCE
PIPE, POLYETHYLENE(PE], 3
PE Stick Pipe B58:58-02-951  [INCH. IB,5 SOR11S, 40 FT, FT 500 Estimaled Aringal Usag e $1.9340 5967.00 0% S2:7260 $1,363,00 4%
STICKS. {PERFORMANCE
PIPE, POLYETHYLERE (PE I,
PE Stick.Pipe 658:58.02:952 4 THEH. [PS, 50R 11.5, 40 FT 5000 | Estimated Annual Usage $3.1360 $47,040,00 0% $8.4260 $66,390,00 41%
£, STICKS,
PIPE, POLYEYHYLENE (PE,}
PE Stick Pige 658-58-02-953 6INCH, PS5, T 7000 | Estimated Anndal Usd ge $6.8190 4$47,733.00 0% $9,6270 $67,389.00 a1%
(PERFORMANCE AND/OR
RIPE, POLYETHYLENE, [PE),
PE Stick Pipe $58:5802-954 BINCH. (PE2406/2708), 8 FT 1000 | Estimated Annual Usage | $11.6240 $11,624.00 0% 5164170 $16;417.00 41%
INCH, 1PS, SOR 11.5, 40'FT
PE Socket Fusion End CAP, END, SQCK 7, 112
Cops G5 T L1078 INCH, PE2406, 1P, HEAT EA 30 FstimatedAnnual Usage $1.3300 439,90 0% $1,4000 $42.00 5%
FUSIBLE. {PERFORMANCE
PE Socket Fusion End CAPEND, SOCKE, 214
cape 658-27-11:080 INCH, PE2406; WS, HEAT 73 480 | Estimaled Annual Usage 51,2500 $500.00 8% $1.2500. $500.00 0%
FUSIBLE: (PERFORMANCE
PE Socket Fusion End CAP, EIO SOCKET, 1INGH
caps 659:27-11-082 | PE2406, IP5, HEAT FUSIBLE. EA 80 Estimated Annual Usag e $2.0400 $163.20 8% $2.0400 $163,20 0%
{PERFORMANCE AND/OR
CAP, END, SOCKET, 1-
PE S"Ckect Fusioft End 659-27-11--084 11AINGH, PEZADE, (7S, FA 2 Estimated Annual Usage $1.6280 $32.56 4% SLE7R0 $32.56 0%
#ps HEAT FUSIBLE.
. CAP, END, SOCKET. 2 INCH,
FE S°°kec‘ Fusion End 659-271- 1086 | PE2406.1PS. HEAT FUSIBLE. EA 100 | Estimated AnnualUsage | $3.0800 $308.00 a% $3.0800 $308.00 0%
aps {PERFORMANCE ANO/OR
PE Socket Fugion End CAR, END, SOCKET, 3 iNCH,,
Caps 659-27-11-088  |PE2 406, 1PS, HEAT FUSIBLE. €A 10 Estimated AnnualUsage $9.0120 $90.12 5% 39,0120 $90.42 0%
{PERFORMANCE AND/OR
CAR, BUTT FUSION, 4 INCH,
PE Buitt Fusion End Caps 659-27:12:096 1PS. SOR 11.0. PE2406. €A 20 Estiriratéd Arinual Uspge $9.3030 $186.06 5% $9:3030 $186.06 0%
(FERFORMANCE AND/OR
CAP, BUTT FUSION, 6 INCH,
PE Butt Fusion EndCaps 659-27-12:007 1PS, SOR 11.0, PE2406. EA 20 Estimated Annual Usage | $31.2400 $624.80 0% $34,7100 £694.20 11%
(PERFORMANCE ANO/OR
) ) COUPLING, SOCKET
PESocket FusionCouplin| oy o0 umong  [FUSION, 1/2 INGH , PE240E, EA 10 Eshimated Annual Usage $0.8140 48.14 4% $0.8140 $8.24 0%
& iP5, HEAT FUSIBLE.
. COUPLING. SOCKET
PE Spcket Fusion ) "
Conglings 650-33:46:230  |FUSION, 314 INCH. PE2408, EA 2000 | Estimated Annual Usage $0.8140 $1,628:00 4% $0:8140 $1,628.00 6%
1PS, HEAT FUSIBLE,
PE Socket Fusion COUPLING, SOCKEY ;
Couplings §59-33-46:231 FUSION, 1INCH, PE240S; EA 100 Estimated Annual Lisage §1.0470 §164.70 5% $1.0470 $104.70 0%
1PS. HEAT FUSIBLE.
PE Socket Fusion COUPLING, SOCKET
Couplings 659-38-46-232 FUSION, 1114 INCH, EA 75 Estimated Annuaf Usage $1.3370 $100:28 5% §1.3870 $100.28 0%
PE2406. 1PS, HEAT FUSIBLE,
. 659-33-46-234 COUPLING. SOCKET
PE Sacket Fusion 3 5, o
Couplings FUSION. 2 INCH, PE240S. EA 500 EstimatedAnnual Usage 51.6280 5614.00 5% 51,6280 581400, 0%
1PS, HEAT FUSIBLE .
659-33-47.238 COUPLING,
PE Electol usion Couplings ELECTROFUSION, 314 INCH, EA & Estimated Annust Usage $31.4100 $57.05 0% $12.6800 $63.40 11%
1PS, PEPA06, (INNOGAZ NOD,
COUPLING.
PE Electal usian Couplings £59-33-47-233 ELECTROFUSION, L INCH, EA 5 Estimated Annual Usage §12.0400 86520 0% S14.4800 §72.40 11%
{PS. PE2406, {INNOGAZ ND,
Couruns,
PE Flectofusion Couplings 659-23-47-240 ELECTROFUSION, 1 1/4 EA 20 Estimated Annual Usage 14,1300 528260 9% $15.7000 5314.00 1%
INCH, P8, PE2406.
COWPLING,
PE Electofusten Couplings | 659-33:47-242 ELECTROFUSION, 2 INGH, EA 50 Estimated Annual Ussge | $16.3006 4815.00 0% $18.1100 $905.50 11%
1PS, PEZA06. {INNOGAZ NO.
COUPLING,
PE Electofusion Couplings 659-33:47-243 FLECTROFUSION. 3 INCH, EA 5 Estirated Annual Usage $32.6000 4$163.00 0% $36.2200 $181.10 11%
1PS, PE2406; (INNOGAZ NO.
i ) COUPLING.
PG ectofu sion Coupll | goo a3.47244 | ELECTROFUSION, 4 INGH, EA 5 Estimatednnual Usage | $43:4700 $1,086.75 6% $48,3000 $1,207.50 1%
nes 1P$.PE2406. (INNOGAZ NO.

FERGUSON PE PIPE FITTINGS PRICING MARCH 2021

TR GOLT-004




EXHIBIT "A"

Uit of Second Secand Renswal Second Tihird Renewal | Third Rerewal | Third Renewal
Section fem Code: ftem Dese, Quantity Refersnce Renswal Price HinTotal Price Line Totsl %
Measure Renewal %
COURLING,
PE Electofustun Couplings 655-33-47-246 ELECTROFUSION, 6 IRCH. EA 25 Estimated Annual Usage $106,5000 52,662.50 0% $1a8.3300 $2,558.25 11%
IP,5 PEZ306. INNOGAZ
. ELBOW, SOCKET FUSION,
PE Sockat Fusion 90
IS 659-41-15-929 90 DEGREE. 3/41NCH, EA 500 Estimated Anoual Usage $1.6860 5$843.00 5%. 516860 $843.00 0%
PE2406. 1P5, HEAT FUSIBLE.
" ELBOW. SOCKET FUSION.
FE 5°°Ef;;3:‘°“ o0 658.41:15.930 50 DEGREE. 1 1NCH, EA £ Estimated Annual Usage | §3:2700 316160 5% $3.3700 $181.60 0%
FE2408, IPS, HEAT FUSIBLE.
PE Sockiet Fusio w90 ELBO W, SOCKET FUSION,
Elbicw's €5 9-41- 15-631 JOUEGR EE, 1-1 /4 INCH, EA 25 Estiriiated Annudl Usige 52,1600 $54.00 5% 521500 554,00 0%
PE2406, 105, HEAT FUSIBLE,
PE Sacket Eusion 80 ELBOW, SOCKET FUSION.
Eibows 659:41:15-933 80 DEGREE. 2/INCH, Ed 70 Estimated Apnual Us age $4.5350 $317.45 5% 54.5350 $317,48 0%
PEZA06. 1PS, HEAT FUSIBLE.
ELBOW.BUTT FUSION, 80
FE Butt Fusion 99 Elbows 659-41-17-935 BEGREE, 4 INCH, IPS, SOR EA 25 Estimated Anfwal Usage S11.9200 5298.00 %% SIL9200 3298.00 0%
11.0, PE2408
ELBOW. BUTT FUSION. 80
PE Butt Fusion 80 Elbows 658-41-17:-438 DEGREE, 6. INCH. 1PS, SOR EA 5 s timated Annual Usage $25.3450 $145.23 5% 5292450 $146.23 8%
1.0, PE2A0B,
ELBQW, BUTT FUSION.
PE Butt Fusion 45 Elbows £59-41-18:947 45 OFGREE. 4 INCH. 95, EA 25 Estima ted Annual Usage $13.3200 £333.00 8% £13.3200 $E3%:.00 0%,
SDR11.9, PE2406.
ELBOW, BUTT FUSION, 45
PE Butt Fusion 45 Elbows 859-41-18-948 DEGREE, 6 INCH, 1P5, S0R EA 5 Estimated Annual Usage 3383720 $191.86 5% 5383720 5191.86 0%
11.0; PE2A0G,
RELIUCER; SOCKET FUSION,
PE Socket Fusion ”
Redicers £59:65--09-929 /4K 1/2 INCH, IP,S PEXS EA 10 EstimatedAnnual Usage §2.8000 $28.00 6% S2B000 528,00 0%
06, HEAT FLISIBLE,
: REQUTER, SQCKET FUSION,
PE Socket Fusion . o,
Reducers 659-65-09-930 1% 3/4 INCH, IPS, PE2406, EA 300 Estimated Anhual Usape $2.8000 428000 6% $2.8000 $280.00 0%
HEAT FUSIBLE.
PE Socket Fusion REDULER. SQCKET FUSION,
Reducers 659:65-08-931 1-1/4 X 3/4 INCH, IPS, £A & Estimated Annual Usage $4,1300 $20.65 5% $4.1300 $20.65 0%
PEZ406. HEAT FUSIBLE,
BE Socket Fusion REDUCER. SOCKET FUSION.
Redugers 659-65-:08.932 1-1/4 X1 INCH, 188, EA 10 Estimated Annual Usade $4,1300 $4130 5% $4.1300 $41.30 Q%
PEZAOE, HEAT FUSIBLE,
. REDUCER,SOCKET FUSION,
PE Sock et ‘Fusion
Reducars 659-65--09-934 7 X 1LINCH, 18S, PE2405, EA 5 Estifmated Annual Usage $4.5400 322,76 5% $4.5400 $22.70 0%
HEAT FLISIBLE,
PE Socket Fusion REDUCER, SOCKET FUSION,
659-65-09-935 2 X 1 1/4 INCH, 1P, EA 3% EstimatedAnnuil Usage 55:8200 S87.30 5% 55,8200 $87.30 0%
Reducers
PEZA0GHEAT
REDUCER, BUTT FUSION, 4
PE Butt Fusion Reducey £59-65-10-950 X 2ZINCH, P8, SOR 104, A 26 Eslimated Annual Usage $19.4480 $388.96 129% $18:4480 538896 0%
PE240B. HEAT FUSIBLE.
REDUCER, BUTT FUSION. &
PE Butt FuSion Reducer 659-65-10-954 K4 INGH, 1S, SOR 144, EA 15 Fstimated Annual Usage 5356400 $384.60 5% 5258400 $384.69 0%
PE2406, HEAT FUSIBLE.
TEE, SOCKET FUSION, 314
PE Sacket Fusion Tee 659-85-13-275 NCH. EA 100 Estimated Annual Usage S1.4540 $145.40 5% $1.4540 514540 0%
iP5, PE240GE,
TEE. SOCKETFUSION 1
PESacket Fusion Tee 859:85-13-276 INCH, PS; FE2406. £A 25 Estimated Annual Usage $2.1600 £54,00 6% $2:4800 $54.00 0%
{PERFORMANCE AND/OR
TEE, SOUKET FUSION. 1-1/4
PE Socket Fusion Tee 655:85-13-277 TNCH IPS,P E2406. EA 15 Estimated Annual Usage 523900 $35.85 5% 523800 $35.85 0%
{PERFORMANCE AND/OR
TEE. SGUKET FUSION, 2
PE Socke t Fusion Tes 659-85-13:279 INCH. IPS, PE2406. £A G Estimated Anpuat Usdge 548500 $243.00 7% S4.B500 $343.00 4%
(PERFORMANCE AND/OR
PE Socket Fusion Tapping TEE, TAPPING, 1-114 X 3/4 )
Tee 659-85:14-283 NCH: BOCKET FUSION, 1PS, EA 10 Estimated Annual Usage $6.8600 $68.60 14% $6.8600 $68.60 a%
SOR11.0.PE2406.
b E 5 acket Fusion Tap TEE, TAPPING, 1-314 X 1IN
ping Tee £55-85-14-284 G H. SOCKET FUSION, PS5, EA 10 Futimated Annual Usage $7.1000 7100 18%. $7.3000 371.00 0%
SOR 110, PE240S,
PE Socket Fasion Tapping TEE TARPING, 2X 3/4 NCH, .
Tee £58-85-14-290 SOCKET FUSTION, IPS, SOR EA 3008 Estimated Annual Usage $6.8600 $20,580.00 14%: £6.8600 $20,580,00 0%
110 PE2406 . (PERFOR
. TEE, TAPPING, 24 1INCH
FE Socket Fusion
. 659-85-14-291 » SGCKET FUSION, IPS, SOR EA 500 Estimated Apiual Usage $7.1000 $3,550.00 3% $7.1000 $3,550,00 0%
Tapping Tee
1.0, PE240G,
PE $acket Fusion Tapping TEE TAPPING, 2 1134 . "
Tee 659-85-14-292 INC H, SQCKET FUSION, 195, £A 30 Estimated Annual Usage $8.6100 $25830 25% S8.E100 $258:30 0%
SOR11.0, PE2S06 .
b $ock £t Fusion TEE, TAPPING, 3:X 3/ 4 1N
. 659-85-14-293 €H.S0CKET FUSION, s, EA 5 Estimated Anrinal Usage 56.8600 53430 14% SE:2E00 534,30 0%
Tapping Tae SOR 110, PE2406., [PEREGR
PE Socket Fusion Tapping TEE, TAPPING. 3X 1 INCH,
Tes 659-85-14-294 SOCKET Fusion, PSSR £A 5 Estimated Annual Usage 57,1000 $35:50 ~15% $7.3000 535,50 9%
PEZ496. {PERFORMANCE

FERGUSON PEPIPE FITTINGS PRICING MARCH 2021

ABGOL7-004




EXHIBIT A"

Unitof Second Secand Renewal Second Toird Rerewal | Third Reriewal  § Third Rengwal
Section ftem Code ftem Desc. Quantity Relerance Rinewal Prige ine Total Price Line Total 3
Measure: Renews! %
. TEE, TAPPING, 4 X.3/4
PESocke t Fusion
Tapping Feo 659-85-14-296  [INCH. SOCKET FUSIDN. 185, 7 150 Estimatesd Annual Usage $6.8600 $1,009.00 14% $6.8600 $1,029.00 a%
PRing SOR 11,9, PE2406.
j TEE, TAPRING, 4 X 1 INCH,
PE So cket Fusion .
N 6598514247 BOCKET FUSION, tPS, SOR EA 10 Estimated Annusl Usage 873000 $71.00 ~2% $H1006 47160 0%
Tapping Tee
11.0, PE 2408,
PE Sacket Fusion Tappin TEE. TAPPING, 4 X 1:4/4
) PEEL  659.85-14298 | INCH, SOCKET FUSION, PS, £ 5 Estimated Annual Usage s8.6100 $43.05 25% $8.6100 $43.05 0%
SOR11.0, PE2406.
TEE. TAPPING, 6X 3/4
i
PE Sockst FT“;;“" TAPPINE]  ccossiagnr | INCH, SOCKETFUSION, IPS, €A 10 Estimated Annual Usags 46,8600 868,60 14% $5.8600 368,60 0%
SOR 11-0,PE2406,
PE Socket Fusion Tappin TEE. TAPPING, 6.X 1-114
o PRIE | 659.85:14.304  [INCH.SOCKET FUSION. PS5, A 5 Estimated Annual Usage | $8.6100 $43.06 5% 86100 343.05 0%
SOR 1L, FE2A06.
L TEE TAPPING, 2 %2 INCH,
PE Butt Fusion (Hi .
Volime) Tapping Tee 659-85-16- 289 BF, HIGH VOLUME, BUTT A 5 Estimated Aooual Ussge | 9657000 $328.50 % 706280 $353:13 7%
PRIfE FUSION. PS5, 5OR 110,
] TEE, TAPPING, 650, 4% 2
PE Butt Fusion (Hi
Volume] Tapping Tee 659-85-16-291 INCH, BF. HIGH VOLUME, EA 5 Estimated Anpual Usage $65.7000 saES50 i $70.6260 $353:1% 7%
PRiog BUTT FUSION, 1P$ , SOR
e TEE, TAPPING, 6 X 2 INCH,
PE Butt Fusion {Hi .
Volumie] Tappifig Tee 559-85-16-292 8F, HIGH VOLUME, BUTT EA 5 Estimated Anhual Usage 5657000 $328.50 T 4706260 $353.13 7%
° pring FUSION. 15, SOR 11,6,
TEE, BUTT FUSION, 4 TNCH,
PE Butt fusion Tee 659-85-17-308 RS, SORITLILS, PE2466, EA 30 Estimated Annual Usage $13.4900 540470 ~17% SIBEI50 355875 38%
{PERFORMANCE AND/OR
TEE, BUTT FUSION. & INCH,
PE Butt Fusion Tee £59-85-17°811 1PS, SOR11.0, PEZ406. EA 20 Estimated Annual Usage $33.4900 5669.80 179 $B7.2100 574420 11%
{PERFORMANCE AND/OR
Bl Valy VALVE, BALL,
poh Zth e ':(’PE) HI0-70:04-979 POLYETHYLENE, 1~ 114" IPS FA 15 Estimated Anfual Usage $104.6600 $1,568.90 % $116.2800 31,748.20 11%
yetiven F.p KERDTEST HO.
8all Valves, Palyathylens VALVE, BALL,
<‘ o5 itk B70-70:04-980 FOLYETHYLENE, 2 INCH. EA 40 Estimated Apoual Usage. | §148.8370 $5,953.48 5% $186.0800 $7,443.20 25%
[NORDSTROM NO. 82111
Ball Valves, Polyethylens VALVE, BALL,
b Z ot eihyie 670-70-04-982 POLYETHYLENE, 4NCH. EA 20 Estimated Avoial Ussge | $237.4200 $7,422.60 0% $263:8000 $7,914.00 11%
(KEROTESTNO, 77311850
Ball Valves, Polyethylene VALVE BAL,
EP & ey S70:70-04-984 POLYETHYLENE 6 INCH, EA i Estimated Anoural Usage, | $691.8600 $6,91850 29% §785.7300 $7,867.30 14%
(KEROT EST NO. 7731IXK

FERGUSON PE PIPE FITTINGS PRICING MARCH 2021

T8 GO17:-004




